





When adjusting or assembling the umbrella or umbrella base, make sure fingers, toes
or any other parts of the body are clear from moving parts. Failing to do so many result
in serious injury.

WARRANTY:

Treasure Garden warrants this product (for residential use ONLY) to be free from defects in original materials and workmanship for a period of 1 year from the date of purchase. If a defect in the original material or workmanship appears during the warranty period; Treasure Garden will (at its discretion) repair or replace the product without charge.

Simply contact your original authorized Treasure Garden dealer with a description of the defect. The dealer will verify the defect and work closely with Treasure Garden to obtain the necessary service. In many cases, simple problems can be solved with a replacement part that can be shipped directly to the dealer for professional installation / repair.

In the event that warranted factory service is required, Treasure Garden will assume the responsibility of the return freight charges for the first year only.

Returned product that (upon receipt and inspection) is deemed to be "not covered"

under our warranty, will be shipped / billed at your expense.

This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may have other rights which vary from state to state.

RUST: Rust is a natural part of the aging process of steel or iron based materials, and is therefore NOT considered a defect.

CAUTION: Seaside and indoor pool use, salt & chlorides can accumulate on the powder coat finish, leading to finish failure. Failure or neglect to make needed cleanings may cause paint to blister, and such failure will void limited warranty.

NOTE: Failure caused by unreasonable or abusive use, or failure caused by neglect of reasonable and necessary care, and any modification to product are not covered by this warranty.

Additionally, acts of nature (including but not limited to wind, hurricanes, tomadoes, and storms) are not covered by this warranty.



www.treasuregarden.com

©2021 Treasure Garden, Inc. - All Rights Reserved. v.07.19.21